The York Rite of Freemasonry

Jacksonville Bodies
1237 McDuff Ave S,
Jacksonville FI, 32205
EMAIL Jaxflyr@Gmail.com
Web page Jaxyork-rite.org

Jacksonville Chapter No. 12, Royal Arch Masons
Hallmark Council No. 3, Royal & Select Masters
Damascus Commandery No. 2, Knights Templar

The True Word
May 2025

Companions and Sir Knights

Grand Convention
The Grand York convention will be held from May 17th
to May 21st at the Marriott Hotel in Lake Mary.
Jacksonville Chapter No 12 will be opening the Grand
Chapter on May 19t for our own MEGHP Corey
Kosciuszko, it is an honor for your Chapter to be able
to do this. All details are on the Grand York Rite
Website.
Block out some dates: There will be a fall festival in
October, dates and details to follow.
Table Council Friday September 19t this will be tiled
Come out for some fellowship with your Companions.
November 15th, Super excellent degree always a good
show.

Meals for May: June 5th RAM Navildo Bosio
June 9th RSM Mike Fay
June 12th KT Steve Meserve


mailto:Jaxflyr@Gmail.com

Attest

Steve Urban SEC/REC

Jacksonville Chapter No 12

Convocation 1% Thursday of every month except July and August
630PM Dinner meeting to follow

High Priest
King
Scribe

Capt. of the Host
Principle Sojourner
Royal Arch Captain
Master of the 3™ Veil
Master of the 2™ Veil
Master of the 1% Veil

Hallmark Council No 2

Mark Balester

Stephen Meserve

Todd Connor
Richard Ayers

Darryl D’ Angina

Nivaldo Bosio

Jimmy Dorsey
Eric Cole

904.403.5370
919.280.7653
508.369.3097
615.818.7872
904.268.4401
904.253.3806

904.745.8668
904.899.3001

Assembly 2" Monday of every month except July and August

630PM Dinner, 700PM open
[lustrious Master
Deputy Master

PCW

Captain of the Guard
Conductor of the Council

Steward

Stephen Meserve

Todd Connor
Richard Ayers
Larry Rogers
Jeffery Starke
Michael Fay

Damascus Commandery No 2

919.280.7653
508.369.3097
615.818.7872
904.699.3798
262.501.4500
631.662.6473

Conclave 2™ Thursday of every month except July and August

Dinner 630PM,_700PM open

Commander
Generalissimo

Captain General
Senior Warden

Junior Warden
Prelate
Sword Barer

Standard Bearer

Warder

Stephen Meserve

Eric Cole
Jeffery Starke
Mark Balester

Darrly D’ Angina

James Vick
Richard Ayers

Todd Connor

Secretary/Recorder for all Bodies

Steve Urban

543 Pelican Key

Atlantic Beach F1 32233-4300

781.727.3365

919.280.7653
904.899.3001
262.280.4500
904.403.5370
904.268.4401

615.818.7872

508.369.3097

Treasurer for all Bodies
Nelson Bruce
904.635.0838






