The York Rite of Freemasonry

Jacksonville Bodies

1237 McDuff Ave S, Jacksonville Fl, 32205 EMAIL <u>Jaxflyr@Gmail.com</u> Web page Jaxyork-rite.org

Jacksonville Chapter No. 12, Royal Arch Masons Hallmark Council No. 3, Royal & Select Masters Damascus Commandery No. 2, Knights Templar



The True Word May 2025

Companions and Sir Knights

Grand Convention

The Grand York convention will be held from May 17th to May 21st at the Marriott Hotel in Lake Mary. Jacksonville Chapter No 12 will be opening the Grand Chapter on May 19th for our own MEGHP Corey Kosciuszko, it is an honor for your Chapter to be able to do this. All details are on the Grand York Rite Website.

Block out some dates: There will be a fall festival in October, dates and details to follow.

Table Council Friday September 19th, this will be tiled Come out for some fellowship with your Companions. November 15th, Super excellent degree always a good show.

Meals for May: June 5th RAM Navildo Bosio

June 9th RSM Mike Fay

June 12th KT Steve Meserve

Attest Steve Urban SEC/REC

Jacksonville Chapter No 12

Convocation 1st Thursday of every month except July and August 630PM Dinner meeting to follow

\mathcal{C}		
High Priest	Mark Balester	904.403.5370
King	Stephen Meserve	919.280.7653
Scribe	Todd Connor	508.369.3097
Capt. of the Host	Richard Ayers	615.818.7872
Principle Sojourner	Darryl D'Angina	904.268.4401
Royal Arch Captain	Nivaldo Bosio	904.253.3806
Master of the 3 rd Veil		
Master of the 2 nd Veil	Jimmy Dorsey	904.745.8668
Master of the 1 st Veil	Eric Cole	904.899.3001

Hallmark Council No 2

Assembly 2nd Monday of every month except July and August 630PM Dinner, 700PM open

, ,		
Illustrious Master	Stephen Meserve	919.280.7653
Deputy Master	Todd Connor	508.369.3097
PCW	Richard Ayers	615.818.7872
Captain of the Guard	Larry Rogers	904.699.3798
Conductor of the Council	Jeffery Starke	262.501.4500
Steward	Michael Fay	631.662.6473

Damascus Commandery No 2

Conclave 2nd Thursday of every month except July and August

Dinner 630PM, 700PM open

Billier 0501 111,_7001 111 0pe	11	
Commander	Stephen Meserve	919.280.7653
Generalissimo	Eric Cole	904.899.3001
Captain General	Jeffery Starke	262.280.4500
Senior Warden	Mark Balester	904.403.5370
Junior Warden	Darrly D'Angina	904.268.4401
Prelate	James Vick	
Sword Barer	Richard Ayers	615.818.7872
Standard Bearer		
Warder	Todd Connor	508.369.3097

Secretary/Recorder for all Bodies Steve Urban 543 Pelican Key Atlantic Beach Fl 32233-4300 781.727.3365 Treasurer for all Bodies Nelson Bruce 904.635.0838